
PYC Races and Duties for 2021/22

Date
High Tide 1 

time 
 

High Tide 1 
height 

(metres)

High Tide 2  
time  

 

High Tide 2 
height 

(metres)

Cruiser  
Start  
Time

Dinghy 
Start 
Time

EVENT OOD / SAFETY 
BOAT RESERVE

Saturday, 17 July 2021 12:29 am 11.05 12:57 pm 10.56 11:00 am 6th Saturday 
Pursuit 

Richard Leach / 
Jane Pickford  

Sunday, 18 July 2021 1:25 am 10.65 1:58 pm 10.25 12:00 pm 12th Summer 
Points 

Peter Rendall / 
Helen Cummins Will Griffiths / Savva

Wednesday, 21 July 2021 4:54 am 10.39 5:29 pm 10.59 7:00 pm 6th Midweek 
Pursuit Will Griffiths / Savva  

Saturday, 24 July 2021 7:54 am 11.77 8:18 pm 12.17 7:00 pm 7th Saturday 
Pursuit 

Andrew & Sue 
Grant   

Sunday, 25 July 2021 8:42 am 12.04 9:03 pm 12.39 7:00 pm 13th Summer 
Points 

Chris Palmer / 
Beatrice Botticelli 

Keith Edwards / 
James MacDonald

Saturday, 31 July 2021 12:24 am 10.43 12:45 pm 9.91 10:00 am 8th Saturday 
Pursuit 

Steve Arthur /  John 
Lewis  

Sunday, 1 August 2021 1:07 am 9.78 1:33 pm 9.35 11:30 am 14th Summer 
Points 

Alan Laats / Clare 
Griffiths 

Chris Palmer / 
Beatrice Botticelli 

Sunday, 8 August 2021 7:50 am 10.89 8:08 pm 11.43 6:00 pm 15th Summer 
Points 

Keith Edwards / 
James MacDonald

Alan Laats / Clare 
Griffiths 

Wednesday, 11 August 2021 9:43 am 12.18 10:01 pm 12.54 7:00 pm 7th Midweek 
Pursuit Will Griffiths / Savva  

Saturday, 14 August 2021 11:42 am 11.61   10:00 am 9th Saturday 
Pursuit 

Andrew & Sue 
Grant   

Sunday, 15 August 2021 12:04 am 11.53 12:29 pm 10.98 10:00 am 16th Summer 
Points 

Peter Hawkins  / 
John Sorenson

Steve Arthur /  John 
Lewis

Sunday, 22 August 2021 7:46 am 11.50 8:06 pm 12.03 6:00 pm 1st Autumn Points Ben Sibert / Leigh 
Griffiths 

Peter Rendall / 
Helen Cummins 

Wednesday, 25 August 2021 9:42 am 12.23 9:59 pm 12.37 7:00 pm 8th Midweek 
Pursuit 

Malcolm Sellick / 
Adam Partridge  
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Saturday, 28 August 2021 11:21 am 10.94 11:38 pm 10.73 10:00 am 10th Saturday 
Pursuit 

Steve Cranston / 
Mike Vodden  

Sunday, 29 August 2021 11:56 am 10.26   10:00 am 2nd Autumn Points Jeff Dyer / Sian 
Reynolds 

Andrew & Sue 
Grant  

Saturday, 4 September 2021 5:58 am 9.37 6:22 pm 9.97   Rowing Regatta   

Sunday, 5 September 2021 6:47 am 10.24 7:07 pm 10.90 11:00 am 5:00 pm 3rd Autumn Points Richard Leach / 
Jane Pickford 

Richard Leach / 
Jane Pickford 

Saturday, 11 September 2021 10:37 am 12.67 10:58 pm 12.52
  CBYC Regatta / 
Southport 24hr 

Race 
  

Sunday, 12 September 2021 11:19 am 12.00 11:42 pm 11.66
  CBYC Regatta / 
Southport 24hr 

Race 
  

Sunday, 19 September 2021 6:49 am 10.69 7:09 pm 11.28 11:00 am 5:00 pm 4th Autumn Points Peter Rendall / 
Helen Cummins 

Jeff Dyer / Sian 
Reynolds 

Saturday, 25 September 2021 10:13 am 11.76 10:28 pm 11.59 10:00 am 11th Saturday 
Pursuit 

Clive Bowman / 
Hugh Skipper  

Sunday, 26 September 2021 10:42 am 11.23 10:58 pm 10.92 9:30 am 9:30 am 5th Autumn Points Steve Arthur /  John 
Lewis

Steve Cranston / 
Mike Vodden

Sunday, 3 October 2021 5:27 am 9.33 5:51 pm 10.02 3:00 pm 4:00 pm 6th Autumn Points Chris Palmer / 
Beatrice Botticelli 

Malcolm Sellick / 
Adam Partridge 

Sunday, 10 October 2021 10:16 am 12.95 10:37 pm 12.58 9:30 am 9:00 am 7th Autumn Points Alan Laats / Clare 
Griffiths 

Ben Sibert / Leigh 
Griffiths 

Saturday, 16 October 2021 4:35 am 9.13 5:08 pm 9.65     Severnside @ 
Frampton   

Sunday, 17 October 2021 5:42 am 9.85 6:05 pm 10.37 10:00 am 4:00 pm 8th Autumn Points Keith Edwards / 
James MacDonald

Peter Hawkins  / 
John Sorenson

Date
High Tide 1 

time 
 

High Tide 1 
height 

(metres)

High Tide 2  
time  

 

High Tide 2 
height 

(metres)

Cruiser  
Start  
Time

Dinghy 
Start 
Time

EVENT OOD / SAFETY 
BOAT RESERVE
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Sunday, 24 October 2021 9:42 am 11.75 9:58 pm 11.50 9:00 am 9:00 am
9th Autumn Points / 

Severnside @ 
Bristol

Will Griffiths / Savva Clive Bowman / 
Hugh Skipper

Sunday, 31 October 2021 2:30 am 8.65 3:06 pm 9.21 1:00 pm 1:15 pm
10th Autumn Points 

/ Severnside @ 
PYC

Clive Bowman / 
Hugh Skipper Will Griffiths / Savva

Saturday, 13 November 2021 1:38 am 9.02 2:18 pm 9.25   Sailing Awards 
Dinner   

Sunday, 14 November 2021 3:04 am 9.13 3:35 pm 9.53 1:30 pm 1:45 pm 11th Autumn Points Peter Hawkins  / 
John Sorenson

Keith Edwards / 
James MacDonald

Sunday, 28 November 2021 12:21 am 9.06 12:55 pm 9.35 11:00 am 11:15 am 1st Frostbite Points Ben Sibert / Leigh 
Griffiths 

Alan Laats / Clare 
Griffiths 

Sunday, 12 December 2021 1:00 am 9.36 1:32 pm 9.48 11:30 am 2nd Frostbite 
Points 

Malcolm Sellick / 
Adam Partridge 

Chris Palmer / 
Beatrice Botticelli 

Sunday, 26 December 2021 11:22 am 10.41 11:49 pm 9.94 10:30 am   Hot Toddy Steve Cranston / 
Mike Vodden

Steve Arthur /  John 
Lewis

Sunday, 9 January 2022 11:44 am 10.47   10:00 am 3rd Frostbite Points Jeff Dyer / Sian 
Reynolds 

Andrew & Sue 
Grant  

Monday, 17 January 2022 6:40 am 10.63 6:59 pm 10.71   Sailors' AGM   

Sunday, 23 January 2022 10:15 am 11.64 10:36 pm 11.16 9:00 am 4th Frostbite Points Richard Leach / 
Jane Pickford 

Peter Rendall / 
Helen Cummins 

Sunday, 30 January 2022 5:06 am 10.68 5:38 pm 10.90 3:00 pm 5th Frostbite Points Peter Rendall / 
Helen Cummins 

Richard Leach / 
Jane Pickford 

Sunday, 6 February 2022 10:25 am 11.73 10:44 pm 11.12 9:00 am 6th Frostbite Points Andrew & Sue 
Grant  

Jeff Dyer / Sian 
Reynolds 

Sunday, 13 February 2022 4:45 am 8.95 5:15 pm 9.17 3:00 pm 7th Frostbite Points Steve Arthur /  John 
Lewis

Steve Cranston / 
Mike Vodden

Date
High Tide 1 

time 
 

High Tide 1 
height 

(metres)

High Tide 2  
time  

 

High Tide 2 
height 

(metres)

Cruiser  
Start  
Time

Dinghy 
Start 
Time

EVENT OOD / SAFETY 
BOAT RESERVE
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Sunday, 27 February 2022 3:43 am 9.51 4:27 pm 9.69 2:30 pm 8th Frostbite Points Chris Palmer / 
Beatrice Botticelli 

Malcolm Sellick / 
Adam Partridge 

Sunday, 13 March 2022 2:38 am 8.21 3:33 pm 8.22 1:30 pm 9th Frostbite Points Alan Laats / Clare 
Griffiths 

Ben Sibert / Leigh 
Griffiths 

Sunday, 27 March 2022 2:54 am 9.18 3:51 pm 8.98 2:00 pm 10th Frostbite 
Points 

Keith Edwards / 
James MacDonald

Peter Hawkins  / 
John Sorenson
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